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Group for Major Subject 

Group-A 
Group - B 

Examination Programme for Conducting B.A./B.Se./B.Com. C.B.C.S. 3r" Semester 
(Session: 2023-27) Examination � 2024 

Group - C 
Group - D 
Group 

Group - E 

Date of Examinations 

21.05.2025 

22.05.2025 

23.05.2025 
24.05.2025 

26.05.2025 

27.05.2025 

Lalit Narayan Mithila University 

Date of Examinations 

29.05.2025 

30.05.2025 

Date ofExaminations 

31.05.2025 

02.06.2025 

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga � 846004 
(Examination Department) 
NOTIFICATION 

History, L.S. W., Persian, English, 
Account, H.R.M., Marketing, Political Science, Sanskrit, Maithili 
Geography, Zoology. Philosophy. Economics 
Botany, Hindi, Sociology, Urdu, R. Economics, A.l.H. &C 

Psychology, Physics, Anthropology, Music, Dramatics 
Chemistry, Home Science, Mathematics 

Examination Schedule of Major Subjects 
1" Sitting 

10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. 

Group -A (Paper -III) 
Group- C (Paper -IIl) 
Group-E (Paper- III) 
GroupA (Paper -IV) 

Group-C (Paper - IV) 
Group- E (Paper - IV) 

Examination Schedule of Minor Subjects 
1" Sitting 

10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. 

History 
Mathematics 

Anthropology 
R. Economics 

Maithili 

Psychology 
Physics 
A.l.H. 

Sales & Distribution Management 
Compensation Management 

Business Finance 

Geography 
Music 

Drama 

Examination Schedule of MDC Subjects 
1" Sitting 

10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. 

Political Science 

Mathematics 
Anthropology 
R. Bconomics 

Sociology 

Name of Subjects 

Psychology 
Physics 
A.l.H. 

Indian Economy 

Geography 
Music 

Drama 

2nd Sitting 

02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M. 

Group - B (Paper - III) 

Group - D (Paper - III) 
Group - F (Paper - II) 
Group- B (Paper- IV) 

Group -D (Paper- IV) 
Group-F (Paper -IV) 

2nd Sitting 

02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M. 
Political Science 

Zoology 
Sanskrit 

Urdu 

Economics 

Chemistry 
Botany 
English 
Hindi 

Home Science 
L.S.W. 

Philosophy 
Sociology 

Persian 

2nd Sitting 
02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M. 

History 
Zoology 
Sanskrit 

Urdu 

Economics 

Chemistry 
Botany 

English 
Hindi 

Home Science 

L.S.W. 

Philosophy 
Maithili 

Persian 
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01 
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SI 

No. 

01 

02 

Date of Examinations 

03.06.2025 

Memo No.: 

04.06.2025 

Date of Examinations 

05.06.2025 

06.06.2025 

Copy forwarded to; 

Examination Schedule of A.E.C. Subjects 
" Sitting 

10:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. 

Disaster Risk Management 
(Group -A & B) ARTS 

Disaster Risk Management 
(Group -E& F)ARTS 

Examination Schedule of S.E.C. Subjects 

Copy forwarded to; 

1 Sitting 

10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. 

Communication in Professional Life 
(Science, Commerce & Arts) 

Statical Software Package 
(Science & Commerce & Arts) 

for information and necessary action. 

02:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 

Disaster Risk Management 
(Group -C& D) ARTS 
Disaster Risk Management 
(Science & Commerce) 

2nd Sitting 

Memo No: .c23221-253354)s 

D.A. 

2nd Sitting 

02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M. 

Visual communication & Photography 
(Science, Commerce & Arts) 

Personal Financial Planning (Arts) 

Prospecting E-waste for sustainability 
(Science & Commerce) 

Graphics Design & Animation 
(Science) 

Sustainable Ecotourism & Entrepreneurship 
(Commerce) 

1. All Principal Constitute/Affiliated College, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 
2. All Centre Superintendents, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, 

3. The Dean, Faculty of Science/Commerce/Social Science/Humanities and Student's welfare and All 
Officers, LN. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

4. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro. V.C/EA.F.O/Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Dy. C.E. (Research)/ 
Dy. C.E. (General Education) /Dy. C.E. (Technical & Professional)/0.S. (Exam. A/C), L.N. Mithila 
University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

for information and necessary action. 

Sd/ 
Controller of Examinations 

5. In-Charge, Admit Card Section/Strong Room/Printed Materials Store/Concerned Assistant/Cash 
Collection Counter/Enquiry Counter/All Assistant Admit Card Section, L.N. Mithila University, 
Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

6. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this 
Notification on the University website. 

2. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

Date : ./.5..as: 

3. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

Controller of Examinations 

1. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

Sd/ 

Date :..4S:S.0K 

4. The S.D.0. (Sadar), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai with a request to deploy adequate 
number of Police force along with Magistrate at least half an hour before commencement of examination on 
the date of Examinations as per the programme to ensure peaceful and fair conduct of the Examination. 

5. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai and Begusarai with a request 
for needful co-coperation to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examinations as per provision of the 
conduct of University Examination Act, 1981l. 

6. The Officer-In-Charge, Town P.S., Darbhanga, Laheriasarai/Benta P.S./L.N.M.U., Campus P.S/ Town P.S., 
Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai, Barauni and Begusarai. 

Controller of Examinations 
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Centre List for Conducting B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. C.B.C.S. 3" Semester 
(Session : 2023-27) Examination � 2024 

No. 

01 

02. 

03 

04. 

06. 

07. 

08. 

09. 

10 

Name of the Centre 

11. 

C.M. Sc. College, Darbhanga 

M.L.S.M. College, Darbhanga 

M.R.M. College, Darbhanga 

Marwari College, Darbhanga 

N. Jha Mahila College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 

M.K. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 

J.K. College, Biraul, Darbhanga 

M.G. Colege, Darbhanga 

Sub. Div. Govt. Degree College, Benipur, 
Darbhanga 

R.B.J. College, Bela, Darbhanga 

L.C.S. College, Darbhanga 
M.M. Colege, Darbhanga 

05. A.H.S.A. College, Madhubani 

Name of the Centre 

R.K. College, Madhubani 

V.S.J. College, Rajnagar, Madhubani 

J.N. College, Madhubani 

D.N.Y. College, Madhubani 

R.N. College, Pandaul, Madhubani 

S.N.K.M. College, Bhairavsthan, Madhubani 

J.M.P.L.M. College, Madhubani 

District - Darbhanga 

P.L.M. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani 

L.N.J. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani 
Lootan Jha College, Nanaur, Madhubani 
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01 
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District - Madhubani 

02 

01 J.N. College, Nehra, Darbhanga 

01 

02 

03 
01 

02 

01 

02 

Name of the Colleges Attached 

M.R.M. College, Darbhanga 

01 

Marwari College, Darbhanga 
Remaining Other Colleges of Darbhanga District 

K.S. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 
M.M.T.M. College, Darbhanga 
C.M. Sc. College, Darbhanga 

NJha Mahila College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 
M.M. College, Darbhanga 
M.G. College, Darbhanga 
L.C.S. College, Darbhanga 
M.R.S.M. College, Anandpur, Darbhanga 

Q.A.D. College, Jale, Darbhanga 
C.M. College, Darbhanga 

B.M.A. College, Baheri, Darbhanga 
Bahera College, Bahera, Darbhanga 
S.B. College, Parari, Darbhanga 
R.J.D.S. College, Lagma, Darbhanga 
M.K.S. College, Trimuhan, Chandauna, Darbhanga 
M.K. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 
R.B.J. College, Bela, Darbhanga 
J.K. College, Biraul, Darbhanga 
A.M.M. College, Benipur, Darbhanga 
J.D. College, Korthu, Darbhanga 

Millat College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga 
Sub. Div. Degree College, Benipu, Darbhanga 
M.L.S.M. College, Darbhanga 

Name of the Colleges Attached 

B.M. College, Rahika, Madhubani 
J.M.D.P.L.M. College, Madhubani 
V.S.J. College, Rajnagar, Madhubani 
A.H.S.A. College, Madhubani 
Remaining Other Colleges of Madhubani District 
C.M.J. College, Donwarihat, Khutauna, Madhubani 
S.M.J. College, Khajedih, Madhubani 

J.D.G.S. Mahila College, Jaynagar, Madhubani 
R.K. College, Madhubani 

J.N. College, Madhubani 
D.B. College, Jaynagar, Madhubani 

K.V. Sc. College, Ucchaith, Benipatti, Madhubani 
R.N.J.D. College, Madhwapur, Madhubani 
P.D.K.J. College, Andhrathadhi, Madhubani 

L.N.J. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani 
M.LS. College, Sarisabpahi, Madhubani 
R.N. College, Pandaul, Madhubani 
D.N.Y. College, Madhubani 

Hari Anand College Akaur, Benipatti, Madhubani 
Lootan Jha College, Nanaur, Madhubani 
S.N.K.M. College, Bhairavsthan, Madhubani 
H.P.S. College, Madhepur, Madhubani 
P.L.M. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani 

C.M.B. College, Deorh, Ghoghardiha, Madhubani 

Controller of Examinations 
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01. 

02. 
03. 

04. 

05. 
06. 

Samastipur College, Samastipur 

Name of the Centre 

B.R.B. College, Samastipur 

Dr. L.K.V.D. College, Tajpur, Samastipur 

R.B. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur 

K.S.R. College, Sarairanjan, Samastipur 
Baba Vishwanath Kedarnath Vimla College, 
Rampur, Dudhpura, Samastipur 

A.N.D. College, Shahpurpatori, Samastipur 
G.K.P.D. College, Karpoorigram, Samastipur 

Bhardwaj College, Sakarpura, Hasanpur Road. 
Samastipur 

U.R. College, Rosera, Samastipur 

R.N.A.R. College, Samastipur 

S.M.R.C.K. College, Samastipur 
S.K. College, Thatia, Samastipur 

Women's College, Samastipur 
R.B.S. College, Andaur, Samastipur 

4 

G.D. College, Begusarai 

Name of the Centre 

S.B.S.S. College, Begusarai 
R.B.S. College, Teyai, Begusarai 
RC.S.S. College, Bihat, Begusarai 
A.P.S.M. College, Barauni, Begusarai 

Memo No.: 

S.K. Mahila College, Begusarai 
07. R.C.S. College, Manjhaul, Begusarai 

District - Samastipur 

Copy forwarded to; 
.xc)2s338s-253404)ps 

SI. 

No. 

01 

02 
03 
01 
02 

02 

01 

02 

01 

for information and necessary action. 

02 
01 
01 
02 

01 

01 

02 

03 

01 
01 
02 

01 

01 

SI. 
No 

01 

02 
01 

0 

0 

0 
0 

R.N.A.R. College, Samastipur 

0 

B.R.B. College, Samastipur 

Name of the Colleges Attached 

Remaining Other Colleges of Samastipur District 
Women's College, Samastipur 
R.L.H.E. College, Birauli, Samastipur 
U.P. College, Pusa, Samastipur 
K.S.R. College, Sarairanjan, Samastipur 

District - Begusarai 

A.N.D. Colege, Sahpurpatori, Samastipur 

01 G.M.R.D. College, Mohanpur, Samastipur 

Basudeo Ram Kishor Choudhary College, Jitwarpur, 
Kumharia, Samastipur 
R.B. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur 
Dr. L.K.V.D. College, Tajpur, Samastipur 
G.K.P.D. College, Karpoorigram, Samastipur 

R.B.S. College, Andaur, Samastipur 
S.M.R.C.K. College, Samastipur 
C.R. College, Kishanpur, Samastipur 
S.K. College, Thatia, Samastipur 

D.B.K.N. College, Narhan, Samastipur 
R.L.S.R. College, Shivajinagar, Samastipur 
Bhardwaj College, Sakarpura, Hasanpur 
Samastipur 
Sant Kabir College, Samastipur 
B.V.K.V. College, Rampur, Dudhpura, Samastipur 

M.N.D. College, Chandauli, Samastipur 
U.R. College, Rosera, Samastipur 
Samastipur College, Samastipur 

S.B.S.S. College, Begusarai 

Name of the Colleges Attached 

R.B.S. College, Teyai, Begusarai 
M.R.J.D. College, Begusarai 
R.C.S.S. College, Bihat, Begusarai 
A.P.S.M. College, Barauni, Begusarai 
R.C.S. College, Manjhaul, Begusarai 

G.D. College, Begusarai 
S.K. Mahila College, Begusarai 

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, 

1. All Principal Constitute/A ffiliated College, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 
2. All Centre Superintendents, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

Controller of Examinations 

8. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

Sd/ 

3. The Dean, Faculty of Science/Commerce/Social Science/Humanities and Student's welfare and AlI Officers, L.N. Mithila 
University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

9. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

4. Secretary to V.C/P.A. to Pro. V.CJE.A./F.O./Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Dy. C.E. (Research/Dy. C.E. (General 
Education)/Dy. C.E. (Technical & Professional)/0.S. (Exam. A/C), L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

7. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 

Road, 

5. In-Charge, Admit Card Section/Strong Room/Printed Materials Store/Concerned Assistant/Cash Collection Counter/Enguiry 
Counter/All Assistant Admit Card Section, L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga. 

6. D.O. LN. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notitication on the 
University website. 

Date: .s.2.2g 

10. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai with a request to deploy adequate number of Police force 
along with Magistrate at least half an hour before commencement of examination on the date of Examinations as per the programme to 
ensure peaceful and fair conduct of the Examination. 

11. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai and Begusarai with a request for needful co-operation 
to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examinations as per provision of the conduct of University Examination Act. 1981. 

12. The Officer-In-Charge, Town PS., Darblhanga, Laheriasarai/Benta P.S/L.N.M.U., Campus PS./Town P.S., Madhubai,- Samastipur, 
Dalsingsarai, Barauni and Begusarai. 

Controller oExaminations 
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