

# **Lalit Narayan Mithila University**

Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga – 846004 (Examination Department)

### **NOTIFICATION**

# Examination Programme for Conducting B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. C.B.C.S. 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester (Session: 2023-27) **Examination** – 2024

SI. No.	No. Group for Major Subject Name of Subjects	
01	Tistory, L.S. W., Fersian, English.	
02 Group – B Account, H.R.M., Marketing, Political Science, Sanskrit, Maithili		Account, H.R.M., Marketing, Political Science, Sanskrit, Maithili
03 Group - C Geography, Zoology, Philosophy, Economics		
04 Group – D Botany, Hindi, Sociology, Urdu, R. Economics, A.I.H. & C		Botany, Hindi, Sociology, Urdu, R. Economics, A.I.H. &C
05 Group – E Psychology, Physics, Anthropology, Music, Dramatics		Psychology, Physics, Anthropology, Music, Dramatics
06	Group – F	Chemistry, Home Science, Mathematics

**Examination Schedule of Major Subjects** 

	Examination Schedule of Major Subjects				
SI.	Date of Examinations	1st Sitting	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sitting		
No.		10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.	02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.		
01	21.05.2025	Group – A (Paper – III) Group – B (Paper – III)			
02	22.05.2025	Group – C (Paper – III) Group – D (Paper – III)			
03	23.05.2025	Group – E (Paper – III) Group – F (Paper – III)			
04	24.05.2025	Group – A (Paper – IV) Group – B (Paper – IV)			
05	26.05.2025	Group – C (Paper – IV) Group – D (Paper – IV)			
06	27.05.2025	Group – E (Paper – IV) Group – F (Paper – IV)			

**Examination Schedule of Minor Subjects** 

	Examination benedute of Willion Subjects					
SI.	Date of Examinations	1 <sup>st</sup> Sitting	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sitting 02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.			
No.	Date of Examinations	10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.				
		History	Political Science			
		Mathematics	Zoology			
01	29.05.2025	Anthropology	Sanskrit			
		R. Economics	Urdu			
		Maithili	Economics			
		Iviaitiiii	Chemistry			
	30.05.2025	Psychology	Botany			
		Physics	English			
		A.I.H.	Hindi			
			Sales & Distribution Management	Home Science		
02		Compensation Management	L.S.W.			
		Business Finance		Philosophy		
		Geography	Sociology			
		Music	Persian			
		Drama	reisian			

	Examination Schedule of MDC Subjects					
SI.	D. A. of Francisco disease	1 <sup>st</sup> Sitting	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sitting			
No.	Date of Examinations	10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.	02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.			
		Political Science	History			
		Mathematics	Zoology			
	21.05.2025	Anthropology	Sanskrit			
01	31.05.2025	R. Economics	Urdu			
		Sociology	Economics			
		Sociology	Chemistry			
		Psychology	Botany			
		Physics	English			
	02.04.2025				A.I.H.	Hindi
02		Indian Economy	Home Science			
02	02.06.2025	Geography	L.S.W.			
			Music	Philosophy		
		Drama	Maithili			
		Diama	Persian			

**Examination Schedule of A.E.C. Subjects** 

			•
SI.		1 <sup>st</sup> Sitting	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sitting
No.	Date of Examinations	10:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.	02:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M.
0.1	03.06.2025	Disaster Risk Management	Disaster Risk Management
01		(Group - A & B) ARTS	(Group – C & D) ARTS
02	04.06.2025	Disaster Risk Management	Disaster Risk Management
02	04.00.2023	(Group – E & F) ARTS	(Science & Commerce)

Examination Schedule of S.E.C. Subjects

			9	
SI.	Date of Examinations	1 <sup>st</sup> Sitting	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sitting	
No.	Date of Examinations	10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.	02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.	
01 05.06.2025		Communication in Professional Life (Science, Commerce & Arts)	Visual communication & Photography (Science, Commerce & Arts)	
		रचनात्मक लेखक (कला)	Personal Financial Planning (Arts)	
	06.06.2025	Statical Software Package (Science & Commerce & Arts)	Prospecting E-waste for sustainability (Science & Commerce)	
02		रंगमंच (कला)	Graphics Design & Animation (Science) Sustainable Ecotourism & Entrepreneurship (Commerce)	

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sd/-

### **Controller of Examinations**

Memo No.: XC/253259-253378/25

Date: 1.5.7.0.5.7.2

- 1. All Principal Constitute/Affiliated College, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 2. All Centre Superintendents, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Science/Commerce/Social Science/Humanities and Student's welfare and All Officers, L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 4. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro. V.C./F.A./F.O./Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Dy. C.E. (Research)/ Dy. C.E. (General Education)/Dy. C.E. (Technical & Professional)/O.S. (Exam. A/C), L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 5. In-Charge, Admit Card Section/Strong Room/Printed Materials Store/Concerned Assistant/Cash Collection Counter/Enquiry Counter/All Assistant Admit Card Section, L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 6. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notification on the University website.

for information and necessary action.

Sd/-**Controller of Examinations** 

Memo No.: .XC 2533379-253384/25 Copy forwarded to;

1. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai. 2. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai.

- 4. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai with a request to deploy adequate number of Police force along with Magistrate at least half an hour before commencement of examination on the date of Examinations as per the programme to ensure peaceful and fair conduct of the Examination.
- 5. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai and Begusarai with a request for needful co-coperation to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examinations as per provision of the conduct of University Examination Act, 1981.
- 6. The Officer-In-Charge, Town P.S., Darbhanga, Laheriasarai/Benta P.S./L.N.M.U., Campus P.S./ Town P.S., Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai, Barauni and Begusarai.

for information and necessary action.

Controller of Examinations

# Centre List for Conducting B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. C.B.C.S. 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester (Session: 2023-27) Examination – 2024

## District - Darbhanga

SI. No.	Name of the Centre	SI. No.	Name of the Colleges Attached
	C.M. Sc. College, Darbhanga	01	M.R.M. College, Darbhanga
01.		02	Marwari College, Darbhanga
		03	Remaining Other Colleges of Darbhanga District
		01	K.S. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga
02.	M.L.S.M. College, Darbhanga	02	M.M.T.M. College, Darbhanga
		03	C.M. Sc. College, Darbhanga
03.	M.P.M. College Devikhance	01	N.Jha Mahila College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga
05.	M.R.M. College, Darbhanga	02	M.M. College, Darbhanga
04.	Marwari College, Darbhanga	01	M.G. College, Darbhanga
04.		02	L.C.S. College, Darbhanga
05.	N. Jha Mahila College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga	01	M.R.S.M. College, Anandpur, Darbhanga
05.		02	Q.A.D. College, Jale, Darbhanga
06.	M.K. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga	01	C.M. College, Darbhanga
		01	B.M.A. College, Baheri, Darbhanga
07.	J.K. College, Biraul, Darbhanga	02	Bahera College, Bahera, Darbhanga
07.	7. J.K. College, Biraul, Darbhanga	03	S.B. College, Parari, Darbhanga
		04	R.J.D.S. College, Lagma, Darbhanga
	M.G. College, Darbhanga	01	M.K.S. College, Trimuhan, Chandauna, Darbhanga
08.		02	M.K. College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga
		03	R.B.J. College, Bela, Darbhanga
	Sub. Div. Govt. Degree College, Benipur, Darbhanga	01	J.K. College, Biraul, Darbhanga
09.		02	A.M.M. College, Benipur, Darbhanga
		03	J.D. College, Korthu, Darbhanga
10.	R.B.J. College, Bela, Darbhanga	01	Millat College, L.Sarai, Darbhanga
	K.D.J. Conege, Dela, Dalbilanga		Sub. Div. Degree College, Benipur, Darbhanga
11.	L.C.S. College, Darbhanga	01	M.L.S.M. College, Darbhanga
12.	M.M. College, Darbhanga	01	J.N. College, Nehra, Darbhanga

### <u>District - Madhubani</u>

SI. No.	Name of the Centre	SI. No.	Name of the Colleges Attached
1101		01	B.M. College, Rahika, Madhubani
		02	J.M.D.P.L.M. College, Madhubani
01.	R.K. College, Madhubani	03	V.S.J. College, Rajnagar, Madhubani
		04	A.H.S.A. College, Madhubani
		05	Remaining Other Colleges of Madhubani District
		01	C.M.J. College, Donwarihat, Khutauna, Madhubani
02.	V.S.J. College, Rajnagar, Madhubani	02	S.M.J. College, Khajedih, Madhubani
	3 3 7	03	J.D.G.S. Mahila College, Jaynagar, Madhubani
03.	J.N. College, Madhubani	01	R.K. College, Madhubani
04.	D.N.Y. College, Madhubani	01	J.N. College, Madhubani
04.		02	D.B. College, Jaynagar, Madhubani
05.	A.H.S.A. College, Madhubani	01	K.V. Sc. College, Ucchaith, Benipatti, Madhubani
05.	A.H.S.A. College, Madilubalii		R.N.J.D. College, Madhwapur, Madhubani
06.	S.N.K.M. College, Bhairavsthan, Madhubani	01	P.D.K.J. College, Andhrathadhi, Madhubani
07.	R.N. College, Pandaul, Madhubani	01	L.N.J. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani
07.	K.N. College, Falldauf, Madifubatif	02	M.L.S. College, Sarisabpahi, Madhubani
	J.M.P.L.M. College, Madhubani	01	R.N. College, Pandaul, Madhubani
08.		02	D.N.Y. College, Madhubani
		03	Hari Anand College Akaur, Benipatti, Madhubani
09.	P.L.M. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani	01	Lootan Jha College, Nanaur, Madhubani
09.	P.L.M. Conege, mangharpur, Madhubam	02	S.N.K.M. College, Bhairavsthan, Madhubani
10.	L.N.J. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani	01	H.P.S. College, Madhepur, Madhubani
	L.N.J. Conege, manjinarpur, Madiidoani		P.L.M. College, Jhanjharpur, Madhubani
11.	Lootan Jha College, Nanaur, Madhubani	01	C.M.B. College, Deorh, Ghoghardiha, Madhubani



Controller of Examinations

### District - Samastipur

SI.	Name of the Centre	SI. No.	Name of the Colleges Attached
1101		01	R.N.A.R. College, Samastipur
01.	Samastipur College, Samastipur	02	B.R.B. College, Samastipur
"	Samuelle Control		Remaining Other Colleges of Samastipur District
0.2	D.D. D. Caller a Compating	01	Women's College, Samastipur
02.	B.R.B. College, Samastipur	02	R.I.H.E. College, Birauli, Samastipur
02	D. I. V.V.D. Callege Toinus Competinus	01	U.P. College, Pusa, Samastipur
03.	Dr. L.K.V.D. College, Tajpur, Samastipur	02	K.S.R. College, Sarairanjan, Samastipur
		01	A.N.D. College, Sahpurpatori, Samastipur
04.	R.B. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur	02	Basudeo Ram Kishor Choudhary College, Jitwarpur,
			Kumharia, Samastipur
05.	K.S.R. College, Sarairanjan, Samastipur	01	R.B. College, Dalsingsarai, Samastipur
06.	Baba Vishwanath Kedarnath Vimla College,		Dr. L.K.V.D. College, Tajpur, Samastipur
00.	Rampur, Dudhpura, Samastipur	02	G.K.P.D. College, Karpoorigram, Samastipur
07.	A.N.D. College, Shahpurpatori, Samastipur	01	R.B.S. College, Andaur, Samastipur
08.	G.K.P.D. College, Karpoorigram, Samastipur	01	S.M.R.C.K. College, Samastipur
00.		02	C.R. College, Kishanpur, Samastipur
09.	Bhardwaj College, Sakarpura, Hasanpur Road, Samastipur	01	S.K. College, Thatia, Samastipur
			D.B.K.N. College, Narhan, Samastipur
10.	U.R. College, Rosera, Samastipur	02	R.L.S.R. College, Shivajinagar, Samastipur
10.		03	Bhardwaj College, Sakarpura, Hasanpur Road,
			Samastipur
11.	R.N.A.R. College, Samastipur	01	Sant Kabir College, Samastipur
12.	S.M.R.C.K. College, Samastipur	01	B.V.K.V. College, Rampur, Dudhpura, Samastipur
			M.N.D. College, Chandauli, Samastipur
13.	S.K. College, Thatia, Samastipur	01	U.R. College, Rosera, Samastipur
14.	Women's College, Samastipur	01	Samastipur College, Samastipur
15.	R.B.S. College, Andaur, Samastipur	01	G.M.R.D. College, Mohanpur, Samastipur

#### District - Begusarai

SI. No.	Name of the Centre	SI. No.	Name of the Colleges Attached
01.	Ol C.D. College Beaucopi		S.B.S.S. College, Begusarai
01.	01. G.D. College, Begusarai	02	R.B.S. College, Teyai, Begusarai
02.	S.B.S.S. College, Begusarai	01	M.R.J.D. College, Begusarai
03.	R.B.S. College, Teyai, Begusarai	01	R.C.S.S. College, Bihat, Begusarai
04.	R.C.S.S. College, Bihat, Begusarai	01	A.P.S.M. College, Barauni, Begusarai
05.	A.P.S.M. College, Barauni, Begusarai	01	R.C.S. College, Manjhaul, Begusarai
06.	S.K. Mahila College, Begusarai	01	G.D. College, Begusarai
07.	R.C.S. College, Manjhaul, Begusarai	01	S.K. Mahila College, Begusarai

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor,

Sd/-

Memo No.: .XC 253385-253404/25 Copy forwarded to; **Controller of Examinations** 

Date: 1.5.-0.5-.25

1. All Principal Constitute/Affiliated College, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.

2. All Centre Superintendents, under L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.

- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Science/Commerce/Social Science/Humanities and Student's welfare and All Officers, L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 4. Secretary to V.C./P.A. to Pro. V.C./F.A./F.O./Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Dy. C.E. (Research)/Dy. C.E. (General Education)/Dy. C.E. (Technical & Professional)/O.S. (Exam. A/C), L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- In-Charge, Admit Card Section/Strong Room/Printed Materials Store/Concerned Assistant/Cash Collection Counter/Enquiry Counter/All Assistant Admit Card Section, L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga.
- 6. D.O. L.N. Mithila University, Kameshwaranagar, Darbhanga for information and with a request to upload this Notification on the University website.
- 7. The Hon'ble District & Session Judge, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai.
- 8. The District Magistrate, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police, Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai.
- 10. The S.D.O. (Sadar), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur and Begusarai with a request to deploy adequate number of Police force along with Magistrate at least half an hour before commencement of examination on the date of Examinations as per the programme to ensure peaceful and fair conduct of the Examination.
- 11. The D.S.P. (Law and Order), Darbhanga, Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai and Begusarai with a request for needful co-operation to ensure fair and peaceful conduct of the Examinations as per provision of the conduct of University Examination Act, 1981.
- 12. The Officer-In-Charge, Town P.S., Darbhanga, Laheriasarai/Benta P.S./L.N.M.U., Campus P.S./Town P.S., Madhubani, Samastipur, Dalsingsarai, Barauni and Begusarai.

for information and necessary action.

Controller of Examinations